Dear Parents/Carers,

I hope you all had a restful Easter break. The children have settled back
We would like to welcome our Year 6 children back from their residential
trip to Dol Y Moch, they had an absolutely amazing time. They have been
beach scrambling, kayaking and mining amongst other activities, what a
fabulous experience. PLeax&eseesomepix;turerntlwlaA/tpage.

Al of our after school sports clubs are starting next week, if you would like
your child to attend one of these clubs, please complete the slip at the
bottom of the letter that was sent out earlier in the week. Once your child
Miss Wickens, our Reception teacher left us this week to have her baby, I
am sure you will join me in sending ouwr good wishes to her and her family.
We cannot wait to see her little bundle of joy when she comes back to visit
the children.

Have a great weekends

Emma White (Headteacher)

Dates for your diary
19th April - Pupil of the half term assembly
2nd May - Reception farm trips
12th June - Year 2 trip to the seasides




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to
Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)
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The class with the hest attendance was Year 4

100%

Year 1 - Reece/Leo

Year 2 - Arahella/Brooke

Year 3 - Carter/Aarnav
Year i - Jenson/Nidha
Year 5 - Adam E/Adam R
Year 6 - Whole Class







